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1 Identifier Variables
intid - Interviewer ID
1 2
2 2
3 2
5 2
6 1
8 2
9 1
13 2
14 1
19 1
22 2
24 2
29 2
30 1
31 2
(991 rows omitted) 3550
1006055 1
1006061 1
1006070 1
1006097 1
1006098 1
1006099 1
1006100 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 0
syear - Survey Year
201 190
2012 289
2013 305
2014 358
2015 326
2016 384
2017 317
2018 302
2019 259
2020 249
SOEP Survey Papers 1486 6
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2022 348
2023 255

-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

2 Interviewer Information

startint_c - Year Started Working at SOEP
1984 126
1985 4
1989 23
1990 10
1991 8
1992 3
1994 28
1995 13
1997 20
1998 80
1999 12
2000 219
2001 1
2002 35
2003 43

.. (13 rows omitted) 2284
2017 15
2018 17
2019 16
2020 6
2021 523
2022 76
2023 4

-1 No Answer 14

-2 Does not apply 0

-3 Answer improbable 0

-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0

-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2

-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0

-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0

-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1486 7
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festseit - Year Gained Permanent Position
0 Not permanently employed 2092
2014 11
2015 28
2016 34
2017 6
2018 16
2019 4
2020 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 784
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
gender - Gender
1 Male 2012
2 Female 1567
3 other gender not listed here 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 0
birth - Year of Birth
1927 4
1928 4
1930 5
1931 5
1934 27
1935 10
1936 20
1937 38
1938 51
1939 88
1940 100
1941 78
SOEP Survey Papers 1486 8
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1942 50
1943 123
1944 114

.. (50 rows omitted) 2849
1995 2
1996 1
1998 1
1999 4
2000 1
2001 3
2002 2

-1 No Answer 0

-2 Does not apply 0

-3 Answer improbable 0

-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0

-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2

-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0

-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0

-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0

marital_c - Marital Status
0 unbekannt 0
1 Single 392
2 Married 2162
3 Widowed/Divorced/Separated 423
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603

educ_c - Education
1 Sec. Gen. School Leaving Certificat 455
2 Vocational High School Leaving Certificate 1195
3 College Entrance Exam 372
4 Tertiary Education with Degree 178
5 Tertiary Education without Degree 777
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2
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-6
-/

-8 Question not part of the survey program this year

casmin - Ausbildungsabschluss Casmin-Klassifikation

Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

0
0
603

interviewer

OUNMNIT AW O0CooNDU D WN —

a) Inadequately Completed

b) General Elementary School

c) Basic Vocational Qualification

b) Intermediate General Qualification

a) Intermediate Vocational

2c_gen) General Maturity Certificate

2c_voc) Vocational Maturity Certificate

3a) Lower Tertiary Education

(3b) Higher Tertiary Education

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

(1
(1
(1
(2
(2
(
(
(

schule - Schulabschluss

297

5

3
41
7
130
32
115
82
188

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9

UGB UNISIdOOOO D™ WN —

Special school leaving certificate

Secondary school/elementary school certificate/POS

Intermediate school leaving certificate
Advanced technical college certificate

Abitur

Other school-leaving qualification

No school leaving certificate (yet)

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

soepbef - Zuvor fiir SOEP gearbeitet

0

41
149
94
308

O O OO OO U N B

N
(o]
~
(o]

1

Yes

SOEP Survey Papers 1486

75

10



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) interviewer
2 No 528
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 2979

sprache - Muttersprache

1 German 551
2 Arabic 0
3 Bulgarian 1
4 Bosnian 0
5 Czech 1
6  Greek 0
7 English 32
8 Spanish 4
9 Persian (Farsi) 1
10 French 3
1T Croatian 0
12 Hungarian 1
13 Italian 0
14 Japanese 0
15 Kurdish 0
.. (8 rows omitted) 6
24 Albanian 0
25 Serbian 0
26 Tigrinya 0
27 Turkish 1
28 Urdu 0
29 Chinese 0
59 Other languages 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 2979

3 Year specific Interviewer Variables

firstintm - Month of first interview of interviewer in respective wave

SOEP Survey Papers 1486 11
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1 January 0
2 February 0
3 March 0
4 April 0
5 May 81
6 June 151
7 July 44
8 August 58
9 September 80
10 October 47
1T November 37
12 December 8
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 3076
firstintd - Day of first interview of interviewer in respective wave

1 12

2 20

3 13
4 21

5 36

6 18

7 37

8 25

9 18
10 15
11 11
12 20
13 23
14 16
15 27
(9 rows omitted) 112
25 9
26 17
27 11
28 17
29 10
30 10
31 8
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1486 12
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-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 3076
firstinty - Year of first interview of interviewer in respective wave
2022 287
2023 219
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 3076
lastintm - Month of last interview of interviewer in respective wave
1 January 1
2 February 0
3 March 0
4 April 0
5 May 22
6 June 59
7 July 34
8 August 71
9 September 111
10 October 95
1T November 82
12 December 31
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 3076
lastintd - Day of last interview of interviewer in respective wave
1 15
SOEP Survey Papers 1486 13
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25

w NN NN
O O oo NO

w
=

G Ud kb

lastinty - Year of last interview of interviewer in respective wave

11
12
17
13
13
26
19
15
10
12
18
13
14
19
(9 rows omitted) 165
14
25
16
21
17

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year 3076

O OO OO oo

interviewer

2022
2023

-1

o Nddh oo

286

220
No Answer 0
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year 3076

meancontacthh - Mean number of HH contacts made by interviewer (gross HH data)
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1.02631578947368
1.04444444444444
1.04761904761905
1.06666666666667
1.07692307692308
1.09090909090909
1.1

L1111
1.12244897959184
1.125
1.13333333333333
1.14285714285714
1.16666666666667
1.2

28

29

29.5
29.8571428571429
32.3333333333333
33

oo o ., W
ONOY U~ WN —= D

(1097 rows omitted) 328

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering

Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year 20

responserate - Response rate according to AAPOR definition rr6

interviewer

0
0.0357142857142857
0.0416666666666667
0.0454545454545455
0.0526315789473684
0.0555555555555556
0.0666666666666667
0.0714285714285714
0.0833333333333333
0.0882352941176471
0.0909090909090909
0.0952380952380952
0.1
0.108108108108108

0. 1111111111111
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0.975 1
0.975609756097561 1
0.976470588235294 1
0.978021978021978 1
0.985714285714286 1
0.988095238095238 1
1 4
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 2
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 201
4 Amount of interviews per Year
amountinth - Number of interviews of interviewer, household
0 151
1 256
2 292
3 255
4 251
5 188
6 186
7 159
8 158
9 127
10 130
11 118
12 86
13 97
14 72
(52 rows omitted) 699
87 1
89 1
97 1
108 1
114 1
132 1
160 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
SOEP Survey Papers 1486 16
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 350

amountintp - Number of interviews of interviewer, person

0 118

1 169

2 195

3 167

4 186

5 179

6 130

7 125

8 126

9 103
10 87
11 95
12 92
13 89
14 86
.. (78 rows omitted) 1235
138 1
141 1
160 1
161 1
171 1
175 2
233 1
-1 No Answer 0
2 Does not apply 0

3 Answer improbable 0

4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 0
6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0

7 Only available in less restricted edition 0

8  Question not part of the survey program this year 392

5 Length of interviews per Year

lengthinth - Average length of interviews (HH) of interviewer

2.849999905

3.607500017
3.609999895
3.960000038
4.040000041
4.049999952

RN S (U (T | |
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4.163333416
4.420000076
4.554545489
4.569999933
4.685555644

4.75999999
4.840000033
4.900000095
4.914000034

16.93666649
17.10249972
17.20000013
17.32000001

18.6642858
2178499985
24.65999985
-1

o Ndhdbhw

lengthintp - Average length of interviews (person) of interviewer

(466 rows omitted)

No Answer
Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

RN QU U U U U (ST (T

476

3084

interviewer

6.96999979
7.330000083
7.679999828
8.213529447
8.299999952
8.409999847
8.559999784
8.655000091
8.735000014
8.960000277
9.018333435
9.030000091
9.232000065
9.274999857
9.342000055

42.31750011
43.01199951
45.19750023
46.21000099
47.22999954

(477 rows omitted)
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48.78999901

52.70000076

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year 3081

o Ud &ALl D
cNeoNeoNoNolNoNoR I

For better comparability of this variable, only the standard individual questionnaire is taken
into account when calculating the interview length, without the innovative modules.

6 Year specific Variables

iberuf - Employment Status

1 Fully Employed 987
2 PartTime Work 948
3 Homemaker 424
4 Retiree / Pensioner 1038
5 Student / Trainee 105
6 Currently Unemployed 61
-1 No Answer 17
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 0
7 Interviewer Survey
ipol1 - Political Interests

1 Very Much 39
2 Much 56
3 Not Much 24
4 Not At All 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1486 19
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

ipol2 - Supports Political Party

T Yes 80
2 No 40
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
ipol3 - Political Party Preference
1 SPD 21
2 CbhU 25
3 Csu 6
4 FDP 4
5 Alliance90/The Greens 10
6 The Left 6
7 NPD/Republikaner/Die Rechte 0
8 Other 2
26  Piratenpartei 0
27 A 2
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 40
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2859
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
ipol4 - Amount Of Support For Political Party
1 Very Strong 7
2 Fairly Strong 39
3 Moderate 23
4 Fairly Weak 7
5 Very Weak 0
-1 No Answer 0
SOEP Survey Papers 1486 20
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-2 Does not apply 44
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2859
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isor03 - Worried About Own Health

1 Very Concerned 19
2 Somewhat Concerned 65
3 Not Concerned At All 36
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isor04 - Worried About Environment

1 Very Concerned 43
2 Somewhat Concerned 62
3 Not Concerned At All 16
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire ~ 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

isor05 - Worried About Peace

Very Concerned 70
Somewhat Concerned 42
Not Concerned At All

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable
Inadmissible multiple response

AL wNn —
O O O O w
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-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

isor02 - Worried About Finances

1 Very Concerned 13
2 Somewhat Concerned 58
3 Not Concerned At All 50
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isor08 - Worried About Immigration To Germany

1 Very Concerned 42
2 Somewhat Concerned 63
3 Not Concerned At All 15
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isor09 - Worried About Hostility To Foreigners

1 Very Concerned 64
2 Somewhat Concerned 44
3 Not Concerned At All 13
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0

SOEP Survey Papers 1486 22



SOEP Innovation Sample (2023) interviewer
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
irisk - willingness to take risks
0 Not ready to take risks at all 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 1
5 5 0
6 6 1
7 7 1
8 8 0
9 9 0
10 Very ready to take risks 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego01 - thorough worker
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 2
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego02 - am communicative
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
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2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 2
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iego03 - am sometimes too coarse with others
1 Does Not Apply At All 2
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iego04 - am original
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 1
5 5 1
6 6 1
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
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-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iego05 - worry a lot

1 Does Not Apply At All 1
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego06 - able to forgive
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 1
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 1
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego07 - tend to be lazy
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 1
3 3 1
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4 4 1
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

iego08 - am sociable
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 1
3 3 0
4 4 1
5 5 0
6 6 1
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iego09 - value artistic experiences
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 1
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
iego10 - somewhat nervous
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 2
5 5 0
6 6 1
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego11 - carry out tasks efficiently
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 2
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego12 - reserved
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 1
5 5 2
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6 6 0
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iego13 - friendly with others
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 Applies completely 3
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iego14 - have lively imagination
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 2
6 6 0
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
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iego15 - deal well with stress
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 1
4 4 1
5 5 0
6 6 1
7 Applies completely 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iego16 - inquisitive
1 Does Not Apply At All 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 1
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
izule - Life Satisfaction
0 Completely dissatisfied 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 7 2
8 8 1
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9 9 0
10 Completely satisfied 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
8 IS-exclusive
eintritt_is - Year Joined
7 Student / in education-training / unemployed 0
1969 10
1970 7
1971 8
1973 2
1974 10
1976 21
1977 10
1978 18
1979 9
1980 22
1981 20
1982 16
1983 5
1984 19
(30 rows omitted) 2597
2015 57
2016 99
2017 11
2018 18
2019 13
2020 4
2021 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
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iverh5_is - Social Desirability: Too Much Change
1 Does Not Apply At All 53
2 2 29
3 3 7
4 4 8
5 5 9
6 6 4
7 Applies completely 10
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
iverh6_is - Social Desirability: Cursing
1 Does Not Apply At All 35
2 2 22
3 3 18
4 4 17
5 5 10
6 6 15
7 Applies completely 3
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
iverh7_is - Social Desirability: White Lies
1 Does Not Apply At All 7
2 2 43
3 3 12
4 4 28
5 5 9
6 6 12
7 Applies completely 9
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
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-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

iverh8_is - Social Desirability: Stealing

1 Does Not Apply At All 18
2 2 9
3 3 3
4 4 2
5 5 4
6 6 17
7 Applies completely 67
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
iverh9_is - Social Desirability: Exploiting
1 Does Not Apply At All 50
2 2 34
3 3 9
4 4 16
5 5 8
6 6 2
7 Applies completely 1
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
ipol6_is - Political Attitude
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ithemO1_is - Fair that higher educated people have better chances in life

Completely Left 0
Very Left 2
2 9
3 20
4 19
5 46
6 12
7 7
8 3
Very Right 1
Completely Right 0
No Answer 2
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

interviewer

UM bhALUN SO D wWwN —

Do Not Agree At All 17
2 16
3 7
4 20
5 33
6 15
Agree Fully 10
No Answer 3
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

ithemO1a_is - How sure: Fair that higher educated people have better chances in life

WD N wN —

Very Sure 38
Rather Sure 65
Rather Uncertain 13
Very Uncertain 3
No Answer 2
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
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SRR WG RN

ithem02_is - Free to joke about religious topics / attitudes in public

Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

interviewer

UM hAUNISYTOTO D WN —

ithem02a_is - How sure: Free to joke about religious topics / attitudes in public

Do Not Agree At All 35
2 24
3 14
4 15
5 13
6 9
Agree Fully 9
No Answer 2
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

U b wN =

ithemO3_is - Equal possibilities / chances for same-sex couples

(@)]
w

Very Sure

Rather Sure

Rather Uncertain

Very Uncertain

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable
Inadmissible multiple response
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 285
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering

Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

< B

O OO OONWN

Do Not Agree At All 17
2 22
3 10
4 15
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5 5 13
6 6 9
7 Agree Fully 32
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603

ithemO3a_is - How sure: Equal possibilities / chances for same-sex couples

Very Sure 61
Rather Sure 38
Rather Uncertain 17
Very Uncertain 3
No Answer

2
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0
Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

Uddh b wN =

ithem04_is - Medically assisted suicide should be allowed in Germany

1 Do Not Agree At All 12
2 2 10
3 3 5
4 4 13
5 5 13
6 6 21
7 Agree Fully 44
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2858
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
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interviewer

ithem0O4a_is - How sure: Medically assisted suicide should be allowed in Germany

Very Sure

Rather Sure

Rather Uncertain

Very Uncertain

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

N dh b wN =

ithemO5_is - Legalization of cannabis / marihuana in Germany

NG,
— 00

O O 00O OO Wwhruwu

285

603

Do Not Agree At All

Ul WN

Agree Fully

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

UM BABUNLSTdOOOU DN WN —

ithem0O5a_is - How sure: Legalization of cannabis / marihuana in Germany

44
13

10

15

13

9

13

4

0

0

0
2858
0

0
603

Very Sure

Rather Sure

Rather Uncertain

Very Uncertain

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

NSO b wN =
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27
20

6

4
0
0
0
2858
0
0
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iform_is - Survey Instrument
9 CAPI 335
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2644
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
idatt_is - Day Of The Interview
1 6
2 2
3 4
6 1
9 2
10 1
11 1
19 7
20 85
21 41
22 19
23 39
24 26
25 56
26 22
27 7
28 5
29 1
30 3
31 7
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire ~ 2644
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
idatm_is - Month Of The Interview
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3 March 214
8 August 104
9 September 17
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2644
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
idatj_is - Interview Year
2015 121
2020 214
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2644
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
simarbip_is - Altruism
0 Not ready at all 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 1
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 7 1
8 8 0
9 9 0
10  Extremely ready 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
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igedu_is - Ready to refrain from sth to gain future advantage
0 Not ready at all 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 7 1
8 8 1
9 9 0
10  Extremely ready 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
bipbaus1_is - return favors
0 Does not describe me at all 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 7 0
8 8 0
9 9 1
10 Describes me perfectly 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
bipbaus2_is - get revenge for severe injustices
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0 Does not describe me at all 2
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 1
4 4 0
5 5 0
6 6 0
7 7 0
8 8 0
9 9 0
10 Describes me perfectly 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

bipbaus3_is - suspect that people have only the best intentions

0 Does not describe me at all 0
T 1 0
2 2 1
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 7 0
8 8 0
9 9 0
10  Describes me perfectly 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire ~ 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

bipbaus4_is - Postpone tasks

0 Does not describe me at all 0
1 1 0
2 2 0
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3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 7 2
8 8 0
9 9 0

10  Describes me perfectly 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
prech_is - Calculation task 100 random people
35 1
45 1
50 1
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
izufO1 _is - Satisfaction With Health
0 Completely dissatisfied 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 1
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 7 1
8 8 0
9 9 0
10  Completely satisfied 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
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-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire ~ 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603

izufO4_is - Satisfaction With Household Income
0 Completely dissatisfied 0

T 1 1
2 2 0
3 3 1
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 7 0
8 8 0
9 9 0
10  Completely satisfied 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603
izufO8_is - Satisfaction With Leisure Time
0 Completely dissatisfied 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 1
4 4 1
5 5 0
6 6 1
7 7 0
8 8 0
9 9 0
10  Completely satisfied 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

izuf23_is - Satisfaction With Neighborhood

0 Completely dissatisfied 0
T 1 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 2
6 6 0
7 7 1
8 8 0
9 9 0
10 Completely satisfied 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire ~ 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8

Question not part of the survey program this year 603

izuf24_is - Satisfaction with contacts with friends and acquaintances

0 Completely dissatisfied 0
T 1 1
2 2 1
3 3 0
4 4 0
5 5 1
6 6 0
7 7 0
8 8 0
9 9 0
10 Completely satisfied 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2976
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
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isp_int22_is - Assessment of the language of the interviewer
1 No regional influence at all (like newscasters from Tagesschau) 75
2 Slight regional influence 107
3 Medium regional influence 23
4 Rather strong regional influence 8
5 Very strong regional influence 0
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
isp_int20_is - Interviewer dialect or Low German
T Yes 100
2 No 114
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
isp_int24_1_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Low German/Platt German
1 Very sympathetic 30
2 Sympathetic 82
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 76
4 Unsympathetic 20
5 Very unsympathetic 2
-1 No Answer 4
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
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interviewer

isp_int24a_1_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German himself): Low
German/Plat German

UM IT AN SO DS wWN —

Very sympathetic 20
Sympathetic 35
Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 36
Unsympathetic 7
Very unsympathetic 1
No Answer 1
Does not apply 13
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2766
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

isp_int24b_1_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German): Low

German,//PI
1 Very sympathetic 10
2 Sympathetic 47
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 40
4 Unsympathetic 13
5 Very unsympathetic 1
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24_2_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Bavarian

M ALN DS wWwN —

Very sympathetic 4]
Sympathetic 89
Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 62
Unsympathetic 19
Very unsympathetic 3
No Answer 0
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year

0
603

interviewer

isp_int24a_2_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Bavarian

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

U TIT AW DWN —

26
43

isp_int24b_2_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Bavarian
1 Very sympathetic 15
2 Sympathetic 46
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 41
4 Unsympathetic 12
5 Very unsympathetic 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24_3_is - Dialect rating interviewer: High German

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

N D w N &
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Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

interviewer

isp_int24a_3_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German himself): High

German
1 Very sympathetic 45
2 Sympathetic 45
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 9
4 Unsympathetic 1
5 Very unsympathetic 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 13
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2766
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24b_3_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German): High

German
1 Very sympathetic 64
2 Sympathetic 45
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 5
4 Unsympathetic 0
5 Very unsympathetic 0
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24_4_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Swabian

1
2

Very sympathetic 17
Sympathetic 81
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buddh b -aprw

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

interviewer

A D
N A

276

O O U1l O OO —

603

isp_int24a_4_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Swabian

UM TIT AW SO DS WN —

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

14
48
25
11

isp_int24b_4_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Swabian
1 Very sympathetic 3
2 Sympathetic 33
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 39
4 Unsympathetic 31
5 Very unsympathetic 7
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
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isp_int24_5_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Saxon

interviewer

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

UM IT AN SO DS wWN —

2765
0

0
603

isp_int24a_5_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Saxon

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

UM T AN SO DS wWN —

isp_int24b_5_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Saxonian
1 Very sympathetic 3
2 Sympathetic 18
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 34
4 Unsympathetic 32
5 Very unsympathetic 27
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
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-8

Question not part of the survey program this year

603

isp_int24_6_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Berlinerisch

interviewer

UM IT AN SO DS wWN —

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

17
79
83
29

6

0
0
0
0
2765
0
0

603

isp_int24a_6_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Berlinerisch

UM T AN SO DS wWN —

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

10
38
37
13

isp_int24b_6_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Berlinerisch
1 Very sympathetic 7
2 Sympathetic 41
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 46
4 Unsympathetic 16
5 Very unsympathetic 4
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
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interviewer

-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
isp_int24_7_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Hessian
1 Very sympathetic 10
2 Sympathetic 82
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 88
4 Unsympathetic 26
5 Very unsympathetic 6
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24a_7_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Hessian

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

UM TIT AU SO D™ WN —

isp_int24b_7_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Hessian
1 Very sympathetic 4
2 Sympathetic 29
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 60
4 Unsympathetic 14
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isp_int24_8_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Kélsch/Rhenish Platt

Very unsympathetic 5
No Answer 2
Does not apply 100
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

interviewer

UM TIT AL SO DS WN —

isp_int24a_8_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German):

Very sympathetic 27
Sympathetic 82
Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 78
Unsympathetic 14
Very unsympathetic 11
No Answer 2
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year 603

Kélsch/Rheinisch

UM IT AN SO DS WN —

Very sympathetic 16
Sympathetic 40
Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 36
Unsympathetic 3
Very unsympathetic 5
No Answer 0
Does not apply 13
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2766
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0

Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

isp_int24b_8_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):
Kélsch/Rheinisch
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1 Very sympathetic 11
2 Sympathetic 42
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 42
4 Unsympathetic 11
5 Very unsympathetic 6
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24_9_is - Dialect rating interviewer: North German

Very sympathetic 44
Sympathetic 106
Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 55
Unsympathetic 7
Very unsympathetic

0
No Answer 2
Does not apply 0
Answer improbable 0
Inadmissible multiple response 0
Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
Only available in less restricted edition 0
Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603

UM TIT DDLU D WN —

isp_int24a_9_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): North German

1 Very sympathetic 19
2 Sympathetic 49
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 28
4 Unsympathetic 3
5 Very unsympathetic 0
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 13
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2766
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
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interviewer

isp_int24b_9_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

North German

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

UM IT AN SO DS WN —

isp_int24_10_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Swiss German

Question not part of the survey program this year

2765
0

0
603

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

UM IT ALY DS WN —

26
100
69
13
3

3
0
0
0
2765
0
0

603

isp_int24a_10_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Swiss

German
1 Very sympathetic 15
2 Sympathetic 51
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 31
4 Unsympathetic 1
5 Very unsympathetic 2
-1 No Answer 0
-2 Does not apply 13
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2766
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
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-7 Only available in less restricted edition
-8  Question not part of the survey program this year

0
603

interviewer

isp_int24b_10_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Swiss German

1 Very sympathetic 11
2 Sympathetic 49
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 38
4 Unsympathetic 12
5 Very unsympathetic 1
-1 No Answer 3
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year ~ 603
isp_int24_11_is - Dialect rating interviewer: Austrian
1 Very sympathetic 28
2 Sympathetic 102
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 69
4 Unsympathetic 9
5 Very unsympathetic 4
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 0
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24a_11_is - Dialect rating interviewer (speaks dialect or Low German): Austrian

Very sympathetic

Sympathetic

Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic
Unsympathetic

Very unsympathetic

No Answer

Does not apply

N D w N &
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Answer improbable

Inadmissible multiple response

Not included in this version of the questionnaire
Version of questionnaire with modified filtering
Only available in less restricted edition

Question not part of the survey program this year

o N dh b b

0

0
2766
0

0
603

interviewer

isp_int24b_11_is - Dialect rating interviewer (does not speak dialect or Low German):

Austrian
1 Very sympathetic 12
2 Sympathetic 52
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 42
4 Unsympathetic 6
5 Very unsympathetic 0
-1 No Answer 2
-2 Does not apply 100
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2765
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603

isp_int24a_12_is - Interviewer's dialect rating: The dialect spoken by the interviewer

him/herself.
1 Very sympathetic 42
2 Sympathetic 38
3 Partly sympathetic/partly unsympathetic 17
4 Unsympathetic 2
5 Very unsympathetic 0
-1 No Answer 1
-2 Does not apply 13
-3 Answer improbable 0
-4 Inadmissible multiple response 0
-5 Not included in this version of the questionnaire 2766
-6 Version of questionnaire with modified filtering 0
-7 Only available in less restricted edition 0
-8 Question not part of the survey program this year 603
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